
EDMONTON BULLETIN, MONDAY, JUNE I, 1908. PAGE FIVE

I NCOMPETEiNCYEW FRIENDS have^heard a pin drop. Finally Aid. 'manufactured pipe. This information r 
was given to the council and the mat­
ter was referred back to the commis­
sioners to look into more thoroughly;

. . - —1 ----- _„J in favor
the ; of letting the contract to Gorman,

---------» — ——~J, who were the
The committee hast- agents for the Jfacomb Pipe Co. The 
“* “l">r report refer-(very next day they received a wire 

. "ic from the manufacturers stating that 
and to the city j they were under agreement to supply 
of Aid. McTnmo • Lee with tlioir sewer pipe, also it was 
ittee's report,the j found out later that the seizure of 
ier Pace and Kc-j cars by the government and the re­

ported poor quality of the pipes sup­
plied to Brandon was n myth and that 
Mr. Lee was quite able and coitape-

from1 suited in any loss, yet we have no' 
was hesitation whatever in stating that in I 

4,170. our opinion thousands of dollars • 
26, of have in other instances been lost to j 
com- the city and that individual citizens] 
mder have been unjustly taxe d for local ■ 
First improvements in consequence of the 
dine, mismanagement above referred to. 
Third Now, as to what action we would re- 
distv commend the council to take in con. 
♦t i’1-- nection with this matter is to us the 
ding, most unpleasant part of our work, 
s at We fully appreciate the good and 
t is valuable qualities of our officials- and 
done would ljke to put on record that in 

on of the course of our investigation we 
mg >s have not found any traces of graft 
>unc 1 an(j we (jo uot believe that one five 
i day cent piece ever stuck to their pockets, 
is re- nut at the same time we -have before 

us the evidence of their neglect and 
6, re» mis-nlanagement iti many instances, 
f Me- and we recognise the fact that the city 
'ourth owes no man a life job, but would 
g an<l only be justified in retaining men in 
•from their service so long as they continue 
done to satisfactorily perform their duties, 

ion of It is, however, probable, so far as the 
g one commissioners arc concerned, and as 
e city the result of this enquiry, that sucli 

was flagrant mismanagement might not 
lowest occur again, but as for the engineer, 
30 lie- he is a man apart with different duties 
ct or and responsibilities, and one whose 
■as to recommendations regarding public

remem be red • that the work has to he accurate actual record can be secur- 
paid for in good hard cash. It must ed, I do not know that 1 can get at 
also be remembered that $5,000 on a 
contract of $200,000 is a very email j 
sum, and only 2 12 per cent, of the i 
contract price. Why Mr. Owen's 
statement relative to the above should 
be taken ill preference to mine, i am 
unable to determine. The committee 
state that-“Mr. Owen’s only desire is 
to safeguard the city.” They intimate 
that my interest is something differ-. 
ent. 1 presume because I am paid 
for my work.

Commissioners Made Contracts.
Boulevards—The committee state:

“He the grading and gravelling oi 
Seventh street by contract at a cost 
of $1,800. No contract or specihcation 
specifying what was to be done lor 
the money appears to have been pre­
pared or signed.” All contracts have

Gâriepy broke the silence by draw- 
big the attention oi the council to the 
fact that the committee had made 
charges against the commissioners. He ; they then and there reportedMISMANAGEMENTREAT BRITAIN presumed they did not include 1 _ _____ = ___ ____
present or past mayors who were also Clancéy & Grindlcy, 
commissioners. _ _ “■ " - 1 1 *
died to State that thei. ________
red only to the finance and pubic 
works commissioners 
engineer. On motion 
and Fraser, the committee’s report,the I 
replies of Connnisisoner Pace and En-1 
gincer Kceley and the resignatiori of'
Commissioner Kinnaird were laid on 
the table until the next regular meet­
ing of the council, when they will be 
considered.

The fololwing is the lull text of the 
committee's report :—

Telephone Building.
The first branch of the works de­

partment that we took up was the 
telephone uuildinig and we find that 
the contract was let originally for 
$22.538, this price did not include the 
excavating, and we find tiiat the 
building when completed actually cost 
$29,804. The different items of extras 
being as follows :—

Replacing faulty foundation, $1,993.
Regarding this item

Id Russia’s Relations Great 
proved by Visits of the 
Different Rulers.

Charged Against City Commission 
ers And City Enginuer—Com­

missioner Kinnaird Resigns.

The committee state that. Finn 
street was mostly done in 1905. This 
is not a fact. It was all done in 1906.

Re Bitulithic Contract—As to this 
Contract not being signed until May 
9th, 1908, 1 know nothing, as stated 
above, previous to this year 1 haveL May 30.—Président- Tâl- 

it hume to-day alter having 
(time oi his life. Brilliant 
[ttended the entire visit and 
I sun saw him off. However, 
le truth, many Britons are 
[love feast is over. AH re­
lie entente cordiale, but not 
l a trifle uneasy as to wliat 
| really thinks of it. Even 
pd Teutophobcs hasten to 
L-Iktus <>t disapproval of the 
I the events oi the past few 
■1 a formal Anglo-French al- 
Ih big navies' and armies be- 
IaIcv tiny shout aloud that 
land France want nothing 
I, and that if Germany lias 
I about what is now going on 
Bierself alone to thank, for 
It tone of Berlin diplomacy 
lt d both France and Eng-

“Tlie result of our investiga­
tions lias disclosed clear and 
unquestionable evidence of gross 
negligence and mismanagement 
of tlie city’s affairs en the part 
of the engineer and commission­
er- who are specially engaged 
and relie. I upon to safeguard 
ami protect the city’s interests.

"Wo have no hesitation in say­
ing that in our opinion thous­
ands of dollars have been lost to 
tin'city and that individual cit­
izens have bben unjustly taxed 
for local improvements in con­
sequence of this mismanage­
ment.

“We would like to put on re­
cord that in the course of our 
investigation we have not found 
any traces oi graft, and we do 
not believe that one five cent 
piece ever stuck to tlieir pock­
et- ; but we believe the city 
would only be justified in retain­
ing men in Un ir service so long 
a* they continue to satisfactor­
ily perform their duties.

“We regretfully are compelled 
to say that as the result of this 
enquiry the commissioners, as 
well as the engineer, are not en­
titled to the confidence of your 
committee.”

full, free and frank statement that the 
workmanship of the C.-W. contract is 
O.K.—that the plans and spocitica- 
t-ions were carried out and the worK 
done according to contract. The serv­
er can be inspected. 1 think it gross­
ly unjust to give Mr. Owen’s the pow­
er of interpreting my specifications, 
or saying whether they have been car­
ried out.

3rd. Boulevards—Thé statement» of 
the committee are not facts and do 
me great injustice. The statement 
that there was bungling on the part 
of the engineer is not true and such a 
statement if allowed to stand would 
do untold injury to my reputation.

Has Public Confidence.
I do not object to just criticism, but 

X do not consider the above charges 
just or reasonable, and ccrtamiy are 
not substantiated by facts. 1 believe 
that I have the confidence of the pub­
lic and certainly should have me 
confidence of the council, and X be­
lieve that there js nothing m the 
above charges that should justly de­
stroy this confidence.

_ council
were informed by Commissioner Pace, 
tiiat the contractor would be respon­
sible for making good the faulty foun­
dation. Whether it was a just extra 
or whether the contractor should have 
made the work good at his own ex­
pense it is hard to say, this we do 
know, tiiat large items of extras 
ought uot to have been paid without 
first being brought before the coun­
cil and their sanction obtained.

Commissioner Pace was warned by 
a ratepayer that those footings would 
not carry the building if put in under 
the existing conditions. He said he 
didn’t care, but that it was up to Mr. 
Magoon, the architect.

We have no hesitancy in saying 
that if this money had come out oi 
his pocket lie would have cared and 
as public works commissioner with a 
professed knowledge of construction 
work lie certainly should be held re­
sponsible for seeing that the city got 
a sound job.

Another item of extras which am­
ounts to $3,381, is for substituting con­
crete for brick.

The reason given for this change 
was that bricks were not available at 
that time to carry on the building. 
Poor business management is clearly 
shown in not securing the bricks 
when they were available. The com­
missioners knew that this building 
was to be erected and it was a very 
easy matter for them to have purchas­
ed the bricks from one of the brick 
companies in the city at the current 
price and have turned them over To 
the contractor when the contract was 
let. During a scarcity of bricks this 
is a customary precaution taken by 
business men and we are of the opin­
ion that the bricks ought to have 
been secured by the commissioners

Compact For Peace.
(I ty 29.—That the under- 
bi tween Great Britain and 
I a compact tor peace rather 
ind for war purposes is vir- 
p characterization made by 
n of what the rest of Europe 
the Tew triple alliance. 

Izeri of F’rance believes that 
If President F’allieree to Lon- 
resulted in one of the most 
| events in F’rcnch polities 
I consummation of the Rus­
ai ce, of which now the solid 
Id in g with England is the 
auxiliary. In view of the 
kuation in Europe the frank 
I of wliat value England 
I to France in case oi war,
I been running in Le Temps, 
k" interested the public. The 
liarty has been raising a 
Isgu.-t at the idea that Eng- 
> “increase and reorganize 
I on a big scale” if she ex- 
■ender F’rance on land the 
lee as F’rance Is able to give 
la tin’ seas. M. Jaures, the 
leader, and others declare
■ would be against the very 
lie newly confirmed F’ranco- 
lact. Among a number of 
1 men and national leaders 
Bin this country, the opinion
■ at. whether for peace or for 
Beaffifiliation of the entente
■ formidable basis is design­
er a role in the immediate 
Btorv of the continent.
Idly Feeling in Russia.
Igen, Denmark, May 29. — 
Icspatclies from St. Peters- 
khat Russian diplomatic str­
ife r of high importance the 
leering of King Edward and
I Until lately, learned Rus- 
le been very cool towards 
leause of its policies regard- 
I. Now the sentiment lias 
lltogetlier, recognition being 
kite value of the friendship 
Bd and Japan. Despite the 
Hsian quarrels and the Jnp- 
k, the Russian people long 
Hed toward Fbigland. King
■ visit will draw from the 
Hsian jsress the warmest sym-
■ expectations of the great- 
k. The leading newspapers 
ke- fine of the nloua relis will 
Hli Russia’s friendship for 
Hand do much to raise mod- 
Hm culture and secure Euro-

and also about one mile more for 
which additional portion lie was paid

per cent.an increase of price of 12 1 .
owing to increase of wages and frost 
being in the ground, the work being 
carried out in December.

Hilliam was in- 
engineer to get 

water mains.

In April, 1907, Mr. 
structcd by the city 
some one to lay the 
Kceley -stating that he was not going 
to call for tenders this spring, and 
arrangements were made with Mr. 
Graham to lay some 15 miles of water 
pipes at an increase of 28.60 per cent, 
over and above the contract prices for 
1905, as follows:—

4 ft. and 6 it. at 12 l-3c per loot ad­
vance in price.

8 ft. and 10 ft. at 12 l-2c per foot ad- 
vihice in price.

Hydrants, $4 each, advance in price. 
Which made a total extra cost of $9,- 
844.69 without the council having any 
knowlialge that this rise had been 
paid.

Commissioners Kinnaird and Paco

This scathing arraignment oi the 
city commissioners and city engineer 
on the grounds oi incompetence ,._d 
gross mismanagement of the city’s 
affairs, was the feature of tlie Tepo.t 
presented at the adjourned meeting 
oi the city council Thursday evening 
of the committee apjiointed to '

As to the ac­
curacy of my boulevavtjtng estimates 
here arc a tew examples.

Seventh street, without seeding or 
curb material—D. Kicker, $4,500.

Seventh street without seeding or 
curb material—Engineer, $4,200.

Twelfth street, without seeding or 
curb material—D. Ricker, $1,200. 
Awarded to Engineer at $986. . Actual 
cost of work by statement from E. 
HiViant, $913.

Sixth, street, without seeding or 
curb material, D. Ricker, $2,625. 
Awarded to Engineer at $2,169. Ac­
tual cost of work by statemeüt ot E, 
Hilliam, $1,888.45.

Third street,

inves­
tigate the public works department of 
the city. As a result of this report 
Finance Commissioner Geo. J. Kin­
naird tendered his resignation as com­
missioner of the city of Fxlmonton and 
Public Works Commisioner W. J. 
Pace anVl City Engineer R. R. Kceley 
made lengthy replies in which tin y 
denied the charges contained in the 
committee's report.

Was $1,900. 
done on 
avenue, ui 
$134.40. '

Telephone building—1 was m no 
way involved either in the design or 
construction of this, building, and tue 
committee make no charges against 
me.

Isolation Hospital—I am not charg­
ed with the responsibility oi any of 
the bad work on this contract. They 
say that “The City Engineer is au­
thority for saying that the city lost 
$10,009 through faulty construction.” 
I did make this statement, and 1 be­
lieve it to bo true. I consider the 
architect directly responsible lor this 
loss to the city.

Sewer pipe contract—I was away at 
the time this contract was let, and

per to Hardistv avenue, including all 
material and all labor complete, was 
$3.850. Already $5,078.33 lias been 
expended and less than two-thirds of 
the work has been done. This being

without seeding or 
curb materials, D. Ricker, $4,170 

Third street, without seeding or 
curb materials. Engineer, $4,54) .61. 

Awarded to Ricker.
K. K. KEELÏ.

City Engineer.
Commissioner Pace Replies.

At the conclusion of the reading of 
the committee’s report, Assistant Sec­
retary Forster then read the follow­
ing reply from Commissioner Pace to 
the committee’s charges :—

“With your kind permission I wish 
to reply to the charges made by tlie 
investigation committee in their re­
port to your honourable body :—

In the first place I wish to point 
out to the council that 1 did not take 
office until about the middle of Sep­
tember, 1906, and therefore should not 
be held responsible for contracts let 
and work done previous to that time.

Regarding the first charge that I 
informed the council that the con­
tractors would make good the defects 
in the foundations of 1111

ing and gravelling of Third street 
from Jasper avenue to top of hill—dis­
tance 1,000 feet, grading only Irom top 
of hill to Hardisty and McKay ave­
nue First to F’ourt-h streets. I have 
my original estimate in detail show­
ing exactly what work was included. 
The contract was let to Ricker for 
$4,170, not including curb material or 
seeding. My bid was $4,850, includ­
ing everything. My estimate tor seed­
ing and curb material was : Seeding, 
$95'; curb material, $313.60—$408.60. 
$4,850^-408.60 equals $4,541.60, making 
me $371.40 higher than Ricker

W7hat we especially wish to point 
out to the council is that this large 
sum of money has been paced through 
the books and paid without any auth­
ority. The only light wc could get on 
the subject was that Mr. Hilliam 
made the ararngements witli Mr. Gor­
man at Mr. Keeley’s direction.

II this is not bungling and slipshod 
business management we don’t know 
what it is.

Canadian White Co.’s Contract.
We find that the Canadian White 

Co: were paid in. full for their sewer 
contract and that Mr. Owens, til- 
provincial government engineer says 
th<it $5,000 will have to be spent in 
repairing the trunk sewer before he 
will pass it. He wrote a letter tq the 
commissioners in which he attacked

this contract, according to the report 
laid on the fable. Was $4,007.50, and 
for the work' doner-by'tlie city, includ­
ing interest charges, $631.77, and to 
the property owner» from the brow of 
the hill to McKay avenue an account 
of contract $99.60! and for the work

This por- 
ungravelled, 

to the icpnrt the'work
___ __ —A-g—jx jjut carried

over to 1908, and evidently intended 
to be completed at the city's expense, 
although included in the contract. 
No boulevarding or gravelling was 
done on the block between McKay 
and Hardisty avenues. This also 
was included in the contract. This, 
to our mi lids, explains more satisfac­
torily than the report laid on the 
table the difference in the cost of the 
work charged up to the property 
Owners on Third street as compared 
with the' cost of similar work on the 
other streets west, which was :
Fifth street......................38.3c per foot.
Sixth street .... r 1.22 c per foot.
Seventh street .. .. 1.64 c per foot.
Third street . . .. .. 2.82 c per foot.

The cost of this work has been more
than doubled to the property owners 
on Third sticet (rom Jaspe

tiince
this was put in as a check on Ins fig­
ure, I consider it reasonably close, 
besides we have (no proof that Ricker's

the contract and purchasing cement 
blocks at an extra cost of $3.381, there 
were no cement blocks to lie Obtain­
ed and if they could not make bricks 
in the winter they certainly could nyt 
make cement blocks and if they had 
toxwait till spring to get the cement 
blocks—which they did—why not 
have taken the bricks and saved the 
$3,381 ; but it was evidently another 
case of the money coming out of the 

The balance of

figure was right even though lower 
than mine.

No "Bungling” In Boulevarding.
1'roper specifications and plans 

were prepared—this 1 can prove ab­
solutely, and I have Ricker’s word 
for it; that lie did sign a contract, 1 
believe this to be true. There was 
no “.bungling” on the part of the on-

done by the city $332-1 
lion of the roadway was 
and according I 
is not yet completed,

telephone
building, if you will look up the re­
cords of the meeting in question you 
will find that I did not so inform the 
council.

Regarding the statement that I told 
a ratepayer that I did not care re 
the telephone building foundations 
and that it was up to the architect, I 
give this a most unqualified denial 
in every particular.

other fellow’s pocket, 
the sum spent on extras amounting to 
about $2,900, is made up by various 
items, one being $1,125 for a vault. It 
is strange to us that provision in the 
original plans and specifications had 
not been made for this as the city had 
decided to use part of the building 
for offices and the commissioners must 
have known that a vault was neces­
sary and not had it charged up as ini 
extra.

Tlie city undertook to excavate tha 
basement but a lack of energy and 
push was shown and they failed to 
complete same in time for the con­
tractors who evidently had to com­
plete the excavation so as to be able 
to proceed with the work. This fail­
ure to rush the excavation in favor­
able weather and to try to rush the 
concrete in unfavorable weather, to 
our way of thinking, is very poor

GEO. J KINNAIRD.

Who Has Resigned as City Commissioner 
is One of Edmonton's Old Timers, com­
ing here in 1886. Mr. Kinnaird is a 
Scotchman, having come to Canada from 
Dundee, Scotland, in 1875. He was for 25 
years in Employ of Hudson’s Bay Co. 
In «January 1900 he accepted position of 
Secy.-Trees, of City at a Smaller Salary 
than he was receiving from Hudson's 
Bay Co. as Manager of Stores. He be­
came Commissioner when Edmonton was 
Erected to Status of City. Salary at­
tached to Finance Commiesionership is 
$3,C00 per year.

; of a triple Alliance.
ay 31).—President F’allicrcs 
o Paris after a four clays’ 
nr Edward of England, and 
a gushing welcome home, 

cut'.- visit lias started talk 
• alliance between F’rance, 
lid Russia against Ger- 
'(iis combination, together 
iiglo-Japanexe agreement, it 
would control two hemi- 
The forthcoming visit of 
arrt and Czar Nicholas in 
burg, i.s expected to clinch

Continued' on page seven

Hardisty according to planus and spe­
cifications was. $4,170 less $1,000, equal 
$3,170, against my estimate of $3,541 
.60, or a saving of $370. This is a 
statement of the fact, and the coin- 
miitee’s statement that the work lias 
cost $1,228.38 more, than estimated vs 
no; true. The contract is completed 
and Mr. Ricker has been paid in lull. 
I have no official knowledge ot what 
charges have been made against this 
work since the completion of the con­
tract, but I do most emphatically 
know that the contract was executed 
at a contract price as stated above, 
and that this price for Third street 
boulevard was $370 under my estimate 
for which 1 should be credited, 'i ne 
actual cost of Third street was $3,170 
as covered by contract. Of this 
amount (total lump sum of $4,170) 
$1,000 apportioned to McKay avenue) 
of this amount $1,302.20 should have 
been charged to grading Third street, 
top of Hill to Hardisty, leaving $1,86» 
.20 that should have been charged 
to Third street boulevard, Jasper to 
top of hill, distance 1,000 feet, xms 
is the correct amount that should 
have been charged to this Third street 
boulevard on account of this contract. 
It will be remembered that the con­
tract did not include curbing mate­
rial, seeding, trees, posts, etc. 1 have 
never been consulted in the making 
up of apixirtionments of costs on work 
and if $5,078.38, as stated by the com­
mittee has been charged to Third 
street boulevard it is wrong. It should 
have been $1,868.20, as shown above, 
plus cost of seeding, curb material, 
trees and hitching posts. The state­
ment that $99.60 was the cost ot grad­
ing is not correct. No. 7 of Kickers 
contract has been carried over to 1908 
in connection with this contract.

On page 9 of report of committee, 
the cost of boulevarding is:

Fifth street—$0.383 per foot.
Sixth street—$1122 per foot.
Seventh street—$1.64 per foot.
Third street—$2.82 per foot.
Where, these figures came from or 

who made them up 1 do not know, out 
I have every reason to believe that 
they are very seriously in err'or. It 
the Council wish 1 can make up a 
statement of the labor costs on all 

very nice. Most those streets. It simply means dig- 
people seem to think that all there I ging it out of 1906-07 labor sheets, 
is to do is to specify. But it must be ■ and will take a little time,, but the

Princess To Marry Chauffeur.

Vienna, May 30.—At a family coun­
cil yesterday it was decided not to 
oppose the marriage of Princess- Ame­
lia Louise ox F’ursteuburg and Gustav 
Kozian, an employee of an automo­
bile firm, with whom the princess re­
cently eloped from Vienna. The cou­
ple are now at Lucerne and will live 
abroad after their marriage.

Hilliam. and Mr. Tomlinson, engineer 
repreecning the Canadian White Co., 
got together, fixed up the differences 
and settled in full with the Canadian 
White Co. in direct opposition and 
contrary to the verbal agreement be­
tween Mr. Owens and Mr. Kecicy.

The city has still to get the sewer 
accepted and passed by Mr. Owens 
and will have to bear the cost of 
making good whatever it is.

Herewith wc submit copies of Mr. 
Owen’s report to the commissioners, 
Keeley’s reports to Owens and the

on Third street from Jasper avenue 
to tlie brow of the hill, 250 feet south 

We have notof Victoria avenue 
enquired into the cost of the work done 
on J.....................F’ifth street, as most of this work 
was done in 1905.

To give another instance of the 
business methods adopted in the pub­
lic works department in the past we 
might mention that it was only on 
May 9th this year that a contract and 
specifications were drawn up* and 
signed with the Bitulithic & Con­
tracting Company for the street 
railway track laying on Jasper 
avenue, including the work done last 
year.

Your committee did not take up 
tliis work of investigation with any 
jpfriehdly feeling to\va:<F any of the

report. Keely says'he sent it to tfieir 
office. Mr. Owens was led to believe 
they had received and withdrew Ins 
report.”

I want to point out that this sewer 
was designed and approved by the 
Council before my time. Also that 
the plans and specifications ot tins 
work were prepared and approved by 
the Council and wont well' under way 
before the existence of a Provincial 
Sanitary Engineer.

Ï admit that $5,000, and probably 
more, would still have to be spelltj in 
making this sewer conform to the spe­
cifications of the Provincial Sanitary 
Engineer, but we arc not working to 
his specifications. 1 wish to state 
clearly and definitely that tlie Cana­
dian-White contract was

This investigation of the public 
works department was undertaken as 
a result of allegations of mismanage­
ment made against the city commis­
sioners and engineer by Aid. R. J. 
Manson and the committee in their re­
port state they have secured sufficient 
evidence to justify these allegations. 
The investigations have been carried 
on since F’ebruarv, the investigating 
committee being composed of Aid. 
Manson (chairman), Mcfnnis, F’raser, 
Anderson and Mayor McDougall.

The committee in their report cite 
cases of mismanagement on the part 
of the commissioners and engineer 
which resulted in the loss of thous­
ands of dollars to 4he city in connec­
tion with the <*ustruction oi tlie tele­
phone building» isolation hospital, 
trunk sewer, laying of sewer and wat­
er mains and the boulevarding and 
grading of streets. Commisioner Pace 
in a lengthy reply draws attention to 
the unusual wvatl

Tired nerves, with that “no ambition" 
feeling that is commonly felt in spring 
or early summer, can be easily and 
quickly altered by taking what is known 
to druggists everywhere as Dr. Shoop's 
Restorative. One will absolutely note n 
changed feeling within forty-eight hours 
after beginning to take the Restorative. 
The bowels get sluggish in the winter­
time, the circulation often slows up, the 
Kidneys ase inactive, and even the Heart 
in many cases grows decidedly weaker. 
Dr. Shoop’s Restorative is recognized ev­
erywhere as a genuine tonie to these 
vital organs. It builds up and strength­
ens the worn-out weakened nerves ; it 
sharpens the failing appetite, and uni­
versally aids digestion. It always quick­
ly brings renewed strength, life, vigor, 
and ambition. Try it and be convinced. 
Sold by All Dealers

STATED HAIL IN N Y

image to Fruit Crop Around 
Lake Ontario.

:r, N.Y., May 27.-—Acaird- 
pecial despatch from Bfcth, 
hail caused serious damage 
and other fruit in the Lake 

The stormt this afternoon, 
it!i of four or five miles wide 
t 35 miles long, practically 
j the fruit in that strip. In 
ps trees were uprooted and 
[demolished.

X.Y., May 27.—A violent
hail storm swept through

I of the grape country in 
bid Yates counties this af- 
ITIi" -storm was several miles 
| literally stripped the or-
II vineyards. Fifteen barns 
pi down. No loss of life has 
Fried, -but the loss to fruit 
ill be heavy. The wind blow 
les an hour.

city’s officials, but solely with a 
view of endeavoring to find out and 
let the council know how the city’s 
affairs in the public works department 
were being managed by the commis-

completea 
according to the specifications whicn 
I .prepared, and I defy the committee 
or anyone to prove this statement is 
not truc. I told Mr. Owens that the 
concrete of the E. J. Taylor Co. was 
bad. This is true, and it was tor tnjs 
reason that the Taylor Co. was not 
allowed to contiinue as they were 
doing.

In tlie Canadian-White contract all 
works are good and according to spe­
cifications.

Don’t Risk Ruining 
Your Butter

by using the cheap imported salt 
that is being sold throughout the 
West.

■r conditions pre­
vailing last year Tmd the high price 
of material and labor, and City Engi­
neer Kceley denies all the serious 
charges laid against him. In marked 1 
contrast to these voluminous replies 
to the charges of the investigating j 
committee came the brief hut pointed | 
vommunication of Commissioner Kin­
naird, in which lie resigned his posi­
tion in view of the findings of the I 
committee, which lie supposed would 
lie adopted.

A strained silence followed the read­
ing of the report of the committee and 
the replies of the officials. The aider- 
men, all of whom were present, felt 
tiiat this was a serious occasion in 
the life of the city. Engineer Keeley j 
and Commissioner Kinnaird, who

inent Winnipeger Dead.
, Man., May 29.—A. F. Ban- 
f the Lost known pioneers of 
led this morning after a Iin- 
-ss. He was born in the city 
in 1850. He came to Winni- 
and has continuously carried 
mle and retail carpet and fiw> 
sin ess, at first in partnership 
inn name of Banfield and Mc- 
id latterly as Banfield & Co.

Windsor
Salt

It is true that there are 
slight irregularities in the invert, but 
it must be remembered that the work 
was done in severe winter weather, 
and that the work is as good as called 
for iii the specifications, and I main­
tain that neither Mr. Owens or any­
one else has the right to ask a con­
tractor to do more than is called for 
by the specifications. It is true that 
I could have very easily prepared a 
more rigid specification which would 
have secured better work for the city. 
If this would have ended the matter 
it would have been

COSTS NO MORE THAN them I 
impure salts. Windsor Salt has 
been the standby for years among 
Canadian prize butter makers. It 
is absolutely pure salt—and all ■ 

salt. No other salt goes so far.
Insist on haring 

Windsor Salt

Drowned by Storm.
Ohio, May 29.—Eight per- 
ight in a storm at Sandusky 
lining and are believed to 

Tlie storm has done much 
he eitv unroofing seeernl

ÉÎIÉtiS


